

23-Mar-2017

Mr Chief Account Officer
HP Housing & Urban Development Authority
Nigam Vihar
Shimla - 171002
Himachal Pradesh
India

Policy No.: 110300/12001/2016/A007239

Your Group Health Insurance Coverage

Dear Mr Chief Account Officer,

Welcome to the Apollo Munich Health family and thank you for insuring your Members and their Dependents with us.

With reference to the Group Health Insurance Cover from Apollo Munich Health, we are pleased to enclose the policy documents along with the Unique Policy Number.

We would be happy to address any query your beneficiaries may have on our 24 hours toll free number as mentioned below. The Cashless Insurance Cards (for all eligible / covered medical expenses for each beneficiary covered under the policy) will reach you shortly. To serve you better, we request your beneficiaries to indicate their Unique Member Card Number during all future correspondence with us.

Thank You!

Warm Regards,



Authorized Signatory

Enclosure:

1. Policy Schedule
2. Memorandum
3. List of Insured Persons
4. Policy Wordings

Toll Free No: - 1800-102-0333

Intermediary Name	Intermediary Code	Intermediary Contact Number
GURVINDER KUMAR	80192414	9855108833

EASY HEALTH INSURANCE GROUP - POLICY SCHEDULE

Issuing Office: Gurgaon
 Intermediary Code: 80192414
 Policyholder's Name: HP Housing & Urban Development Authority
 Policyholder's Address: Nigam Vihar
 Shimla - 171002
 Himachal Pradesh
 India
 Policy Number: 110300/12001/2016/A007239
 First Policy Inception Date: 30-Mar-2017
 From 00.00 hrs on 30-Mar-2017 To 24.00 hrs on 29-Mar-2018
 Total Number of Primary Insureds: 239
 Total Number of Dependents: 200
 Total Number of Insured Persons: 439
 Total Sum Insured: (Rs)119500000
 Coverage: Basic Health Cover

Additional Conditions / Exclusions (if any):		
Category	Exclusion Code	Details
HP Housing & Urban Development Au	2B	30 days waiting period waived for all members.
	2D	PE exclusion waived for all.
	2C	1st year exclusion waived for all

Premium Calculation:

Net Premium (Rs) 4056481.27
 Service Tax/J&K GST as applicable (Rs) 567907.38
 SBC & KKC (Rs) 40564.81
 Gross Premium (Rs) 4664952.70
 Gross Premium Amount (in words) Rupees Forty-Six Lakh Sixty-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two and Paise Seventy Only

The stamp duty of Rs 1.00/- (Rupees One Only) paid vide No.F.10(783)/COS(HQ)/Con.duty/08. (Not applicable for the state of Jammu & Kashmir).

Service Tax No.: AAGCA1654HST002
 GST TIN: 01871052106

TPA Name: Family Health Plan (TPA) Ltd (L.No.13)

Location: Gurgaon
 Date: 23-Mar-2017

For and on behalf of Apollo Munich Health Insurance Company Limited



Authorized Signatory

Annexure: List of Insured Persons

Policy Number : 110300/12001/2016/A007239
 Total number of Primary insured: 239
 Total number of Dependents: 200
 Total number of Insured members: 439

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
1	1001	Mr Deraj		Self	Male	69	500000	30-Mar-2017
2	1002	Ms Sumitra Ranta		Self	Female	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
3	1003	Mr R S Jaswal		Self	Male	69	500000	30-Mar-2017
4	1004	Ms Kaushalya Devi		Self	Female	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
5	1005	Mr S S Sanghaik		Self	Male	69	500000	30-Mar-2017
6	1006	Mr H S Sharma		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
7	1007	Mr S S Joshi		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
8	1008	Mr Mast Ram		Self	Male	69	500000	30-Mar-2017
9	1009	Mr Satikumar		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
10	1010	Mr C K Sharma		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
11	1011	Mr Parkachand		Self	Male	69	500000	30-Mar-2017
12	1012	Mr Purshotam Ram		Self	Male	69	500000	30-Mar-2017
13	1013	Ms Mamta Devi		Self	Female	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
14	1014	Ms Satya Devi		Self	Female	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
15	1015	Mr Devi Parkash		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
16	1016	Mr Puran Chand		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
17	1017	Mr Sucha Ram		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
18	1017	Mr Sucha Ram	Ms Kamlesh	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
19	1018	Mr Sanu Ram		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
20	1019	Mr Tek Chand		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
21	1019	Mr Tek Chand	Ms Sarita Devi	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
22	1020	Mr Paras Ram		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
23	1021	Mr Kuldeep Kr Mishra		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
24	1021	Mr Kuldeep Kr Mishra	Ms Manju Mishra	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
25	1022	Ms Jamna Devi		Self	Female	48	500000	30-Mar-2017
26	1022	Ms Jamna Devi	Mr Hardev	Child	Male	24		30-Mar-2017
27	1022	Ms Jamna Devi	Mr Subhachand	Child	Male	17		30-Mar-2017
28	1023	Mr Roshan Lal		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
29	1023	Mr Roshan Lal	Ms Narvada Thakur	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
30	1024	Mr Tara Singh Thakur		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
31	1024	Mr Tara Singh Thakur	Ms Neena Thakur	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
32	1025	Mr Sushil Kumar Sharma		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
33	1025	Mr Sushil Kumar Sharma	Ms Kusum Lata Sharma	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
34	1026	Mr Lekh Raj Sharma		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
35	1027	Mr Udham Singh		Self	Male	68	500000	30-Mar-2017
36	1028	Mr Vijay Kumar		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
37	1029	Mr Partap Singh		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
38	1029	Mr Partap Singh	Mr Anoop Kumar	Child	Male	21		30-Mar-2017
39	1030	Mr Ved Parkasharma		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
40	1030	Mr Ved Parkasharma	Ms Kamal Sharma	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
41	1031	Mr Harvinder Singh		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
42	1031	Mr Harvinder Singh	Ms Paramjeet Kaur	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
43	1032	Mr Harbans Lal Saini		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
44	1032	Mr Harbans Lal Saini	Ms Santokumari	Wife	Female	63		30-Mar-2017
45	1033	Mr K R Gupta		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
46	1033	Mr K R Gupta	Ms Anita Gupta	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
47	1034	Mr Diwan Chand		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
48	1034	Mr Diwan Chand	Ms Meera Devi	Wife	Female	61		30-Mar-2017
49	1035	Mr Parkasingh		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
50	1035	Mr Parkasingh	Ms Bimla Devi	Wife	Female	71		30-Mar-2017
51	1036	Mr T K Chandra		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
52	1036	Mr T K Chandra	Ms Krishna Chandra	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
53	1037	Ms Anjala Gupta		Self	Female	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
54	1037	Ms Anjala Gupta	Mr Birj Lal Gupta	Husband	Male	73		30-Mar-2017
55	1038	Mr Tara Chand		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
56	1038	Mr Tara Chand	Ms Prito Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
57	1039	Mr Surat Ram		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
58	1039	Mr Surat Ram	Ms Sainu Devi	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
59	1040	Mr Asha Ram		Self	Male	67	500000	30-Mar-2017
60	1040	Mr Asha Ram	Ms Rashmi Devi	Wife	Female	64		30-Mar-2017
61	1041	Mr Ram Lal		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
62	1041	Mr Ram Lal	Ms Seema	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
63	1042	Mr S P Bansal		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
64	1042	Mr S P Bansal	Ms Usha Bansal	Wife	Female	65		30-Mar-2017
65	1043	Mr Roshan Lal li		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
66	1043	Mr Roshan Lal li	Ms Sukh Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
67	1044	Mr Souju Ram		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
68	1044	Mr Souju Ram	Ms Mastu Devi	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
69	1045	Mr Beli Ram Chauhan		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
70	1045	Mr Beli Ram Chauhan	Ms Sharda Chauhan	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
71	1046	Mr Anil Kumar		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
72	1046	Mr Anil Kumar	Ms Sailja	Child	Female	23		30-Mar-2017
73	1046	Mr Anil Kumar	Ms Rekha Devi	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
74	1047	Ms Nisha Devi		Self	Female	42	500000	30-Mar-2017
75	1047	Ms Nisha Devi	Ms Rubbi	Child	Female	24		30-Mar-2017
76	1047	Ms Nisha Devi	Ms Aarti	Child	Female	16		30-Mar-2017
77	1048	Mr Sunka Ram		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
78	1048	Mr Sunka Ram	Ms Satya Devi	Wife	Female	61		30-Mar-2017
79	1049	Ms Shanta Dhanda		Self	Female	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
80	1049	Ms Shanta Dhanda	Mr Surender Dhanda	Husband	Male	66		30-Mar-2017
81	1050	Mr Ashokkumar Kaushal		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
82	1050	Mr Ashokkumar Kaushal	Ms Kiran Kaushal	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
83	1051	Ms Savitri Devi		Self	Female	57	500000	30-Mar-2017
84	1052	Mr Shiv Ram Verma		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
85	1053	Mr Charan Dass		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
86	1053	Mr Charan Dass	Ms Sarla Devi	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
87	1054	Mr Sukh Dev		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
88	1054	Mr Sukh Dev	Ms Ramashwari Devi	Wife	Female	65		30-Mar-2017
89	1055	Mr Mast Ram		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
90	1055	Mr Mast Ram	Ms Sumitra Devi	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
91	1056	Mr Babu Ram		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
92	1056	Mr Babu Ram	Ms Hema Vati	Wife	Female	69		30-Mar-2017
93	1057	Mr Ravi Chander Katoch		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
94	1057	Mr Ravi Chander Katoch	Ms Sundra Kumari	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
95	1058	Mr Hari Ram		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
96	1059	Mr Uttam Chand		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
97	1059	Mr Uttam Chand	Ms Lalita Devi	Wife	Female	65		30-Mar-2017
98	1060	Mr Madan Ram		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
99	1060	Mr Madan Ram	Ms Been Devi	Wife	Female	64		30-Mar-2017
100	1061	Mr Roop Singh		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
101	1061	Mr Roop Singh	Ms Shaveta Kumari	Child	Female	23		30-Mar-2017
102	1061	Mr Roop Singh	Ms Kanta Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
103	1062	Mr Prem Chand		Self	Male	66	500000	30-Mar-2017
104	1062	Mr Prem Chand	Mr Sunil Kumar	Child	Male	21		30-Mar-2017
105	1063	Mr Kappor Singh		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
106	1063	Mr Kappor Singh	Ms Diksha Chauhan	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
107	1064	Mr Sureshkumar Sharma		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
108	1065	Mr Darshan Singh Sandhu		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
109	1065	Mr Darshan Singh Sandhu	Ms Chander Mani	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
110	1066	Mr Shyam Singh		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
111	1067	Mr Des Raj Bhardwaj		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
112	1067	Mr Des Raj Bhardwaj	Ms Rama Bhardwaj	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
113	1068	Mr Raju		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
114	1068	Mr Raju	Ms Jini	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
115	1069	Mr Narepathania		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
116	1069	Mr Narepathania	Ms Manjusha Pathania	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017
117	1070	Ms Bindu Mehta		Self	Female	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
118	1070	Ms Bindu Mehta	Mr R C Mehta	Husband	Male	70		30-Mar-2017
119	1071	Mr Sita Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
120	1072	Mr Shyam Parshad		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
121	1072	Mr Shyam Parshad	Ms Roshani Devi	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
122	1073	Mr Shravinder Singh Jamwal		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
123	1073	Mr Shravinder Singh Jamwal	Ms Lanja Devi	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
124	1074	Mr Kewal Krishan Kalia		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
125	1074	Mr Kewal Krishan Kalia	Ms Shakuntla Kalia	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
126	1075	Mr Daya Nand		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
127	1075	Mr Daya Nand	Ms Gauri Devi	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017
128	1076	Mr Chet Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
129	1076	Mr Chet Ram	Ms Pina Devi	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
130	1077	Mr Lekh Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
131	1077	Mr Lekh Ram	Ms Sansari Devi	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
132	1078	Mr S C Sood		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
133	1078	Mr S C Sood	Ms Rita Sood	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
134	1079	Ms Damyanti Sharma		Self	Female	43	500000	30-Mar-2017
135	1079	Ms Damyanti Sharma	Mr Sahil Sharma	Child	Male	20		30-Mar-2017
136	1080	Mr Milki Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
137	1080	Mr Milki Ram	Ms Bimla Devi	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
138	1081	Mr Hari Ram Sharma		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
139	1081	Mr Hari Ram Sharma	Ms Kamlasharma	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
140	1082	Mr Kalyan Singh		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
141	1083	Mr H R Bhatia		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
142	1083	Mr H R Bhatia	Ms Durga Wati	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
143	1084	Mr Hari Singh		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
144	1084	Mr Hari Singh	Ms Indra Devi	Wife	Female	61		30-Mar-2017
145	1085	Mr Beli Ram Chauhan		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
146	1085	Mr Beli Ram Chauhan	Ms Sushma Chauhan	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
147	1086	Mr Hari Ram Sharma		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
148	1086	Mr Hari Ram Sharma	Ms Nirmla Devi	Wife	Female	61		30-Mar-2017
149	1087	Mr Rajender Singh Chetri		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
150	1087	Mr Rajender Singh Chetri	Ms Sushila Gurung	Wife	Female	64		30-Mar-2017
151	1088	Mr G D Verma		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
152	1088	Mr G D Verma	Ms Leela Verma	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
153	1089	Mr Mohd Yusuf Mirza		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
154	1089	Mr Mohd Yusuf Mirza	Ms Yasmin Mirza	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
155	1090	Mr Bipin Kaur		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
156	1090	Mr Bipin Kaur	Ms Sakshi Kaul	Child	Female	23		30-Mar-2017
157	1091	Mr Tika Ram		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
158	1092	Mr Thakur Dayal Sharma		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
159	1092	Mr Thakur Dayal Sharma	Ms Kanta Sharma	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
160	1093	Mr Kanshi Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
161	1093	Mr Kanshi Ram	Ms Usha	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
162	1094	Mr Yogeshwar Sharma		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
163	1094	Mr Yogeshwar Sharma	Ms Meera Sharma	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
164	1095	Mr Gorkhu Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
165	1095	Mr Gorkhu Ram	Ms Nirmala Devi	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
166	1096	Mr Manmaya		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
167	1097	Ms Pawan Mehta		Self	Female	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
168	1098	Mr G D Misra		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
169	1099	Mr Tulsi Ram		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
170	1099	Mr Tulsi Ram	Mr Dharam Dixit Sharma	Child	Male	23		30-Mar-2017
171	1099	Mr Tulsi Ram	Ms Gayatri Sharma	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
172	1099	Mr Tulsi Ram	Ms Shabani Sharma	Child	Female	24		30-Mar-2017
173	1100	Mr Nika Ram Chauhan		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
174	1100	Mr Nika Ram Chauhan	Mr Bhubnekumar Chauhan	Child	Male	21		30-Mar-2017
175	1100	Mr Nika Ram Chauhan	Ms Kaushalaya Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
176	1101	Mr Gulab Singh Thakur		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
177	1101	Mr Gulab Singh Thakur	Mr Kunal Thakur	Child	Male	19		30-Mar-2017
178	1101	Mr Gulab Singh Thakur	Ms Sushma Thakur	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
179	1102	Mr Gita Ram Thakur		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
180	1103	Mr Deep Ram		Self	Male	65	500000	30-Mar-2017
181	1104	Mr Piar Singh		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
182	1104	Mr Piar Singh	Ms Kamla Devi	Wife	Female	63		30-Mar-2017
183	1105	Ms Rama Sood		Self	Female	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
184	1105	Ms Rama Sood	Mr Subhasood	Husband	Male	68		30-Mar-2017
185	1106	Mr V K Kaistha		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
186	1106	Mr V K Kaistha	Mr Varun Kaishtha	Child	Male	22		30-Mar-2017
187	1106	Mr V K Kaistha	Ms Achla Kaishtha	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
188	1107	Mr Roop Lal		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
189	1107	Mr Roop Lal	Ms Kanchan Sharma	Child	Female	23		30-Mar-2017
190	1107	Mr Roop Lal	Ms Nirmala Devi	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
191	1108	Mr Nek Chand		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
192	1108	Mr Nek Chand	Ms Kaushalaya Devi	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
193	1109	Mr Bansil Ram		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
194	1109	Mr Bansil Ram	Ms Biashan Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
195	1110	Mr Rattan Chand		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
196	1110	Mr Rattan Chand	Ms Shakuntla Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
197	1111	Mr Sanjay Pandit		Self	Male	50	500000	30-Mar-2017
198	1112	Ms Shiv Devi		Self	Female	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
199	1112	Ms Shiv Devi	Mr Dila Ram Bansal	Husband	Male	68		30-Mar-2017
200	1113	Mr Tilak Raj		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
201	1113	Mr Tilak Raj	Ms Saroj Kumari	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
202	1114	Mr Surat Ram		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
203	1115	Mr Krishan Chand		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
204	1115	Mr Krishan Chand	Ms Raj	Wife	Female	63		30-Mar-2017
205	1116	Mr Roshan Lal Sharma		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
206	1116	Mr Roshan Lal Sharma	Ms Kanta Devi	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
207	1117	Mr Shri Karam Chand		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
208	1117	Mr Shri Karam Chand	Ms Kaushalaya Devi	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
209	1118	Mr Kashmiri Lal		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
210	1118	Mr Kashmiri Lal	Ms Pramila Devi	Wife	Female	65		30-Mar-2017
211	1119	Mr Achhar Singh		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
212	1119	Mr Achhar Singh	Ms Kamla Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
213	1120	Mr Dharam Singh Verma		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
214	1120	Mr Dharam Singh Verma	Ms Puniya Verma	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017
215	1121	Mr Surechander P S		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
216	1121	Mr Surechander P S	Mr Raghav Sharma	Child	Male	21		30-Mar-2017
217	1121	Mr Surechander P S	Ms Kamlesharma	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
218	1122	Mr Bholu Ram		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
219	1123	Ms Nirmla Devi		Self	Female	57	500000	30-Mar-2017
220	1124	Mr Karamsingh Kuthleheria		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
221	1125	Mr Luder Mani		Self	Male	64	500000	30-Mar-2017
222	1125	Mr Luder Mani	Ms Bimla Devi	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
223	1126	Mr Dhani Ram		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
224	1126	Mr Dhani Ram	Ms Sushila Devi	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
225	1127	Mr Gopal Chand		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
226	1127	Mr Gopal Chand	Ms Shakuntla Sharma	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
227	1128	Mr Darshan Singh		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
228	1128	Mr Darshan Singh	Ms Swaran Kaur	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
229	1129	Mr Sudama Ram		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
230	1129	Mr Sudama Ram	Ms Sunita Thakur	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
231	1130	Ms Sudha Sharma		Self	Female	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
232	1130	Ms Sudha Sharma	Mr Sukh Dev Sharma	Husband	Male	62		30-Mar-2017
233	1131	Mr Rup Lal		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
234	1131	Mr Rup Lal	Ms Meena Suman	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
235	1132	Mr Mohan Singh		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
236	1132	Mr Mohan Singh	Ms Uma Vati	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
237	1133	Mr Roop Lal Verma		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
238	1133	Mr Roop Lal Verma	Ms Jassa Verma	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
239	1134	Mr Ram Rattan Thakur		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
240	1134	Mr Ram Rattan Thakur	Ms Shanti Devi	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
241	1135	Mr Ram BhagatSingh Negi		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
242	1135	Mr Ram BhagatSingh Negi	Ms Sushila Kumari	Wife	Female	48		30-Mar-2017
243	1136	Ms Laxmi Devi		Self	Female	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
244	1137	Mr Ramechand		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
245	1137	Mr Ramechand	Ms Jogindro Devi	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
246	1138	Ms Ram Dei		Self	Female	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
247	1139	Mr Dhanan Jai		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
248	1139	Mr Dhanan Jai	Ms Krishna Thakur	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
249	1140	Mr Jagat Ram Pal		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
250	1140	Mr Jagat Ram Pal	Ms Kanta Devi	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
251	1141	Ms Hansa Dutta		Self	Female	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
252	1142	Mr Subhashchand Chopra		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
253	1142	Mr Subhashchand Chopra	Ms Veena Kumari Chopra	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
254	1143	Ms Tripta Devi		Self	Female	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
255	1143	Ms Tripta Devi	Mr Onkar Singh	Husband	Male	57		30-Mar-2017
256	1144	Mr Ashwani Kalta		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
257	1144	Mr Ashwani Kalta	Mr Akshay Kalta	Child	Male	23		30-Mar-2017
258	1144	Mr Ashwani Kalta	Ms Radha Kalta	Wife	Female	49		30-Mar-2017
259	1145	Ms Leela Chandla		Self	Female	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
260	1145	Ms Leela Chandla	Mr Chander Mohan Chandla	Husband	Male	67		30-Mar-2017
261	1146	Mr Arun Kr Gupta		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
262	1146	Mr Arun Kr Gupta	Ms Archana Gupta	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
263	1147	Mr Onkar Chand		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
264	1147	Mr Onkar Chand	Ms Bisso Devi	Wife	Female	61		30-Mar-2017
265	1148	Mr Hem Ram		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
266	1148	Mr Hem Ram	Ms Shila Verma	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
267	1149	Mr Mast Ram		Self	Male	63	500000	30-Mar-2017
268	1149	Mr Mast Ram	Ms Lata Sharma	Wife	Female	47		30-Mar-2017
269	1150	Ms Ram Dassi		Self	Female	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
270	1151	Mr Jalam Singh		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
271	1152	Mr Kanshi Ram		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
272	1153	Mr Jagdisingh		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
273	1153	Mr Jagdisingh	Ms Panchu Devi	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
274	1154	Mr Kuldip Chand		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
275	1154	Mr Kuldip Chand	Ms Kanta Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
276	1155	Mr Ved Ram		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
277	1155	Mr Ved Ram	Mr Govind Thakur	Child	Male	15		30-Mar-2017
278	1156	Mr Vijay Kumar Bhardwaj		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
279	1156	Mr Vijay Kumar Bhardwaj	Ms Krishna Bhardwaj	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
280	1157	Mr Rameshwar Gripta		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
281	1157	Mr Rameshwar Gripta	Ms Savitri Gripta	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
282	1158	Ms Sumitra		Self	Female	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
283	1159	Mr Jagdichand		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
284	1159	Mr Jagdichand	Ms Chander Vati	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017
285	1160	Mr Mohan Singh		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
286	1160	Mr Mohan Singh	Ms Nirmala Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
287	1161	Mr Laij Ram		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
288	1161	Mr Laiq Ram	Ms Tripra Devi	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
289	1162	Mr Suresuman		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
290	1162	Mr Suresuman	Ms Sushma Sharma	Wife	Female	51		30-Mar-2017
291	1163	Mr Ashwani Kapila		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
292	1163	Mr Ashwani Kapila	Ms Uma Wati	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
293	1164	Mr Balwant Singh Katoch		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
294	1164	Mr Balwant Singh Katoch	Ms Tripta Katoch	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
295	1165	Mr Jagat Ram Azad		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
296	1165	Mr Jagat Ram Azad	Mr Rajekumar	Child	Male	2		30-Mar-2017
297	1165	Mr Jagat Ram Azad	Ms Shakuntla	Wife	Female	28		30-Mar-2017
298	1166	Mr Sita Ram Sharma		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
299	1166	Mr Sita Ram Sharma	Ms Usha Sharma	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
300	1167	Mr Vijay Singh Negi		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
301	1167	Mr Vijay Singh Negi	Ms Jamuna Devi	Wife	Female	51		30-Mar-2017
302	1168	Mr Davinder Kumar Tandon		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
303	1168	Mr Davinder Kumar Tandon	Mr Shivam Tandon	Child	Male	22		30-Mar-2017
304	1168	Mr Davinder Kumar Tandon	Ms Meenu Tandon	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
305	1169	Ms Mridula Sharma		Self	Female	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
306	1170	Mr Ram Bahaudr		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
307	1171	Ms Usha		Self	Female	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
308	1171	Ms Usha	Mr Kanshi Ram	Husband	Male	62		30-Mar-2017
309	1172	Mr D D Bhatia		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
310	1172	Mr D D Bhatia	Ms Shakuntla Rani Bhatia	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
311	1173	Mr Roshan Lal		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
312	1173	Mr Roshan Lal	Ms Nirmala	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
313	1174	Mr Nathu Ram		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
314	1174	Mr Nathu Ram	Ms Sulochna	Wife	Female	50		30-Mar-2017
315	1175	Mr Biri Singh		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
316	1176	Mr Anand Prakakapoor		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
317	1176	Mr Anand Prakakapoor	Ms Mridula Kapoor	Wife	Female	50		30-Mar-2017
318	1177	Mr Jagat Ram		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
319	1177	Mr Jagat Ram	Ms Pawna Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
320	1178	Mr Ramechand		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
321	1178	Mr Ramechand	Ms Rita Rani	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
322	1179	Mr Surinder Kumar		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
323	1179	Mr Surinder Kumar	Ms Kamlegill	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
324	1180	Mr Sohan Lal		Self	Male	62	500000	30-Mar-2017
325	1180	Mr Sohan Lal	Ms Narati Devi	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
326	1181	Mr Ram Saran		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
327	1181	Mr Ram Saran	Ms Soma Devi	Wife	Female	62		30-Mar-2017
328	1182	Mr Som Nath Mahant		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
329	1182	Mr Som Nath Mahant	Ms Bimla Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
330	1183	Mr Parbodh Kumar Sood		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
331	1183	Mr Parbodh Kumar Sood	Ms Kiran Sood	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
332	1184	Mr Karam Chand Verma		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
333	1184	Mr Karam Chand Verma	Mr Mohan Verma	Child	Male	24		30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
334	1184	Mr Karam Chand Verma	Ms Sumitra Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
335	1185	Mr Bal Krishan Singh		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
336	1186	Mr Baldev Singh		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
337	1186	Mr Baldev Singh	Ms Shakuntla Thakur	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
338	1187	Mr K N Sharma		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
339	1187	Mr K N Sharma	Mr Arun Sharma	Child	Male	24		30-Mar-2017
340	1187	Mr K N Sharma	Ms Kanta Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
341	1188	Mr Des Raj Gandhi		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
342	1188	Mr Des Raj Gandhi	Mr Akhilegandhi	Child	Male	23		30-Mar-2017
343	1188	Mr Des Raj Gandhi	Ms Nirmal Gandhi	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
344	1189	Mr Krishan Kumar Sood		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
345	1189	Mr Krishan Kumar Sood	Ms Meera Sood	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
346	1190	Mr Om Parkash		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
347	1190	Mr Om Parkash	Ms Indra Devi	Wife	Female	70		30-Mar-2017
348	1191	Mr Ram Lal		Self	Male	60	500000	30-Mar-2017
349	1191	Mr Ram Lal	Ms Styra	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
350	1192	Mr Nand Lal		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
351	1192	Mr Nand Lal	Ms Jamna Devi	Wife	Female	60		30-Mar-2017
352	1193	Mr Dev Raj		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
353	1193	Mr Dev Raj	Ms Kashmiri Devi	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
354	1194	Mr Des Raj		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
355	1194	Mr Des Raj	Ms Keshri Devi	Wife	Female	56		30-Mar-2017
356	1195	Ms Chander Rekha		Self	Female	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
357	1195	Ms Chander Rekha	Mr Arun Kumar	Child	Male	22		30-Mar-2017
358	1195	Ms Chander Rekha	Mr K S Kutlehria	Husband	Male	62		30-Mar-2017
359	1196	Mr Anil Kumar Sharda		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
360	1196	Mr Anil Kumar Sharda	Ms Shiv Kumari Sharda	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
361	1197	Mr Hari Krishan Sharma		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
362	1198	Ms Rama Devi		Self	Female	56	500000	30-Mar-2017
363	1199	Mr Ran Singh		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
364	1199	Mr Ran Singh	Ms Amarjeet Kaur	Wife	Female	49		30-Mar-2017
365	1200	Mr Bishan Dass I		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
366	1201	Mr Mast Ram Sanghaik		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
367	1201	Mr Mast Ram Sanghaik	Ms Madhu Sanghaik	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
368	1202	Mr Mohan Lal Mehta		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
369	1203	Ms Sapna		Self	Female	54	500000	30-Mar-2017
370	1203	Ms Sapna	Mr Kamal Kumar	Child	Male	15		30-Mar-2017
371	1203	Ms Sapna	Mr Manikumar	Child	Male	15		30-Mar-2017
372	1204	Ms Kamlegoel		Self	Female	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
373	1204	Ms Kamlegoel	Mr Surekr Goel	Husband	Male	62		30-Mar-2017
374	1205	Mr Bir Bahadur		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
375	1205	Mr Bir Bahadur	Ms Bimla	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
376	1206	Mr Siri Ram		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
377	1206	Mr Siri Ram	Ms Lajwanti	Wife	Female	45		30-Mar-2017
378	1207	Ms Rekha Devi		Self	Female	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
379	1207	Ms Rekha Devi	Mr Surinder Singh	Child	Male	18		30-Mar-2017
380	1207	Ms Rekha Devi	Ms Ranjana Devi	Child	Female	16		30-Mar-2017
381	1208	Mr Shyam Prakanegi		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
382	1208	Mr Shyam Prakanegi	Ms Ram Payari	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
383	1209	Mr Vinod Kr Trivedi		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
384	1209	Mr Vinod Kr Trivedi	Mr Sauvik Trivedi	Child	Male	18		30-Mar-2017
385	1209	Mr Vinod Kr Trivedi	Ms Sneh Lata Trivedi	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
386	1210	Mr Rattan Chand		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
387	1210	Mr Rattan Chand	Ms Meera Devi	Wife	Female	52		30-Mar-2017
388	1211	Mr Puran Sukh		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
389	1211	Mr Puran Sukh	Ms Kamla Devi	Wife	Female	66		30-Mar-2017
390	1212	Mr Sohan Singh Thakur		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
391	1212	Mr Sohan Singh Thakur	Ms Kamla Devi	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
392	1213	Mr Arun Kr Sharma		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
393	1213	Mr Arun Kr Sharma	Ms Ayushi	Child	Female	23		30-Mar-2017
394	1213	Mr Arun Kr Sharma	Ms Parveen Kumari	Wife	Female	50		30-Mar-2017
395	1214	Mr Hem Raj		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
396	1214	Mr Hem Raj	Ms Joginder Kaur	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
397	1215	Ms Madhu		Self	Female	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
398	1215	Ms Madhu	Mr Mast Ram	Husband	Male	60		30-Mar-2017
399	1216	Mr Inderjeet Singh Walia		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
400	1216	Mr Inderjeet Singh Walia	Mr Mayank Wakia	Child	Male	11		30-Mar-2017
401	1216	Mr Inderjeet Singh Walia	Ms Pinki Walia	Wife	Female	32		30-Mar-2017
402	1217	Mr Hira Lal		Self	Male	61	500000	30-Mar-2017
403	1217	Mr Hira Lal	Ms Achhari Devi	Wife	Female	49		30-Mar-2017
404	1218	Mr Des Raj		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
405	1218	Mr Des Raj	Ms Brahmi Devi	Wife	Female	54		30-Mar-2017
406	1219	Mr Ramedutt Sharma		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
407	1219	Mr Ramedutt Sharma	Ms Pushpa Sharma	Wife	Female	51		30-Mar-2017
408	1220	Mr Tek Ram Kashyap		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
409	1220	Mr Tek Ram Kashyap	Mr Gaurav Kashyap	Child	Male	23		30-Mar-2017
410	1220	Mr Tek Ram Kashyap	Ms Meera Kashyap	Wife	Female	49		30-Mar-2017
411	1221	Mr Bal Raj		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
412	1221	Mr Bal Raj	Ms Sheel	Wife	Female	59		30-Mar-2017
413	1222	Mr Ramekumar		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
414	1222	Mr Ramekumar	Mr Gaurav Rana	Child	Male	22		30-Mar-2017
415	1222	Mr Ramekumar	Ms Kaushalya Devi	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
416	1223	Mr Lal Chand Sharma		Self	Male	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
417	1223	Mr Lal Chand Sharma	Ms Sheela Devi	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
418	1224	Mr Mohan Lal		Self	Male	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
419	1224	Mr Mohan Lal	Ms Mahajanu Devi	Wife	Female	55		30-Mar-2017
420	1225	Mr Bhoopal Singh Chauhan		Self	Male	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
421	1225	Mr Bhoopal Singh Chauhan	Ms Usha Chauhan	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017
422	1226	Mr Surinder Kumar		Self	Male	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
423	1226	Mr Surinder Kumar	Ms Satya Devi	Wife	Female	58		30-Mar-2017
424	1227	Ms Suman Justa		Self	Female	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
425	1227	Ms Suman Justa	Mr Kailejusta	Husband	Male	60		30-Mar-2017
426	1228	Mr Subhachand Rana		Self	Male	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
427	1228	Mr Subhachand Rana	Ms Asha Devi	Wife	Female	57		30-Mar-2017
428	1229	Mr Bhim Singh Thakur		Self	Male	58	500000	30-Mar-2017
429	1229	Mr Bhim Singh Thakur	Ms Bimla Thakur	Wife	Female	53		30-Mar-2017
430	1230	Ms Bimla Chauhan		Self	Female	63	500000	30-Mar-2017

S. No	Employee Id / Customer Id	Primary Insured's Name	Dependent Name	Relationship	Gender	Age	Sum Insured (Rs)	Risk Inception Date
431	1231	Mr R C Sharma		Self	Male	75	500000	30-Mar-2017
432	1232	Ms Shanta Gupta		Self	Female	74	500000	30-Mar-2017
433	1233	Mr H L Sharma		Self	Male	74	500000	30-Mar-2017
434	1234	Mr Urmila Devi		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017
435	1235	Mr Ramji Dass		Self	Male	73	500000	30-Mar-2017
436	1236	Ms Brahmi Devi		Self	Female	73	500000	30-Mar-2017
437	1237	Mr Rattan Chand		Self	Male	74	500000	30-Mar-2017
438	1238	Mr Khem Chand		Self	Male	74	500000	30-Mar-2017
439	1239	Mr Sampuran Singh		Self	Male	59	500000	30-Mar-2017